RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF PITKIN BOARD OF TRUSTEES PROVIDING SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE SPECIAL ELECTION

Resolution No. 9 Series 2024

WHEREAS, the Town of Pitkin is at times required to conduct Special Elections; and

WHEREAS, a Special Election was set by Resolution 2024-9 on November 18, 2024;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Town of Pitkin, Colorado, that;

- 1. Judy Egbert of GovPro Consulting, LLC is appointed as the Designated Election Official for the April 8, 2024 Special Municipal Election.
- 2. Sara Gibb is authorized as Town Clerk to appoint election judges for the April 8, 2024 Special Municipal Election.
- 3. The Special Municipal Election shall be to elect a mayor to serve until the April 2026 Regular Municipal Election

<mark>OR</mark>

The Ballot Question shall be set as follows:	
MAYOR (vote for no more than one)	
TOM GIBB	
ED PIANALTO	

INTRODUCED, PASSED AND ADOPTED this 16th day of December 2024.

Tom Gib, Mayor pro tem

ATTEST:

Sara Gibb, Clerk